Micro-D
7260 Commerce Circle E • Minneapolis, MN 55432-3103
Phone: 763.572.0656 Fax: 763.572.3925
Email: sales@omnetics.com
1
3
2

UNC-2A
 "C"
 "D"
FINISH: .0007/.0010 ELECTROLESS NICKEL PER SAE
AMS-2404 CLASS 3 OR 4 GRADE B
HARDWARE: PASSIVATED STAINLESS STEEL, E-
CLIPS NOT SHOWN
NOTE:
BACKSHELL MATERIAL: ALUMINUM ALLOY
EACH KIT INCLUDES:
BACKSHELL, TWO SCREWS AND
TWO RETAINING CLIPS. ORDER
ONE KIT PER CONNECTOR
NUMBERROWS "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" "F" "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" "F"
A97000-009 9 2 .785 .565 .340 .160 .875 .650 19.94 14.35 8.64 4.06 22.23 16.51
A97000-015 15 2 .935 .715 .340 .190 .925 .700 23.75 18.16 8.64 4.83 23.50 17.78
A97000-021 21 2 1.085 .865 .340 .220 .975 .735 27.56 21.97 8.64 5.59 24.77 18.67
A97000-025 25 2 1.185 .965 .360 .260 1.025 .800 30.10 24.51 9.14 6.60 26.04 20.32
A97000-031 31 2 1.335 1.115 .360 .275 1.065 .860 33.91 28.32 9.14 6.99 27.05 21.84
A97000-037 37 2 1.485 1.265 .360 .285 1.105 .925 37.72 32.13 9.14 7.24 28.07 23.50
A97000-513 51 3 1.435 1.215 .413 .350 1.187 .975 36.45 30.86 10.49 8.89 30.15 24.77
OMNETICS
PART #
CONTACTS ENGLISH (IN) METRIC (mm)
 "F"±.060

EACH KIT INCLUDES:
BACKSHELL, TWO SCREWS AND
TWO RETAINING CLIPS. ORDER
ONE KIT PER CONNECTOR
ACTUAL SIZE
#2-56
UNC-2A "C"
 "D"±.010
 "E"±.010
 "B"
 .26
 "F"
 "A" MAX
NUMBER ROWS "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" "F" "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" "F"
A97001-009 9 2 .785 .565 .340 .375 .273 .660 19.94 14.35 8.64 9.53 6.93 16.76
A97001-015 15 2 .935 .715 .340 .525 .273 .660 23.75 18.16 8.64 13.34 6.93 16.76
A97001-021 21 2 1.085 .865 .340 .675 .273 .660 27.56 21.97 8.64 17.15 6.93 16.76
A97001-025 25 2 1.185 .965 .360 .775 .273 .660 30.10 24.51 9.14 19.69 6.93 16.76
A97001-031 31 2 1.335 1.115 .360 .925 .273 .660 33.91 28.32 9.14 23.50 6.93 16.76
A97001-037 37 2 1.485 1.265 .360 1.075 .273 .660 37.72 32.13 9.14 27.31 6.93 16.76
A97001-513 51 3 1.435 1.215 .380 1.025 .313 .880 36.45 30.86 9.60 26.04 7.95 22.35
OMNETICS
PART #
CONTACTS ENGLISH (IN) METRIC (mm)
FINISH: .0007/.0010 ELECTROLESS NICKEL PER

 "F"
 "C"
ACTUAL SIZE
FINISH: .0007/.0010 ELECTROLESS NICKEL PER SAE
AMS-2404 CLASS 3 OR 4 GRADE B
HARDWARE: PASSIVATED STAINLESS STEEL, E-CLIP
NOT SHOWN
NOTE:
BACKSHELL MATERIAL: ALUMINUM ALLOY
EACH KIT INCLUDES:
BACKSHELL, TWO SCREWS AND
TWO RETAINING CLIPS. ORDER
ONE KIT PER CONNECTOR
NUMBERROWS "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" "F" "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" "F"
A97002-009 9 2 .785 .565 .340 .375 .273 .80 19.94 14.35 8.64 9.53 6.93 20.32
A97002-015 15 2 .935 .715 .340 .525 .273 .80 23.75 18.16 8.64 13.34 6.93 20.32
A97002-021 21 2 1.085 .865 .340 .675 .273 .80 27.56 21.97 8.64 17.15 6.93 20.32
A97002-025 25 2 1.185 .965 .360 .775 .273 .80 30.10 24.51 9.14 19.69 6.93 20.32
A97002-031 31 2 1.335 1.115 .360 .925 .273 .80 33.91 28.32 9.14 23.50 6.93 20.32
A97002-037 37 2 1.485 1.265 .360 1.075 .273 .80 37.72 32.13 9.14 27.31 6.93 20.32
A97002-513 51 3 1.435 1.215 .400 1.025 .313 1.00 36.45 30.86 10.16 26.04 7.95 25.40
OMNETICS
PART #
CONTACTS ENGLISH (IN) METRIC (mm)
 "B"

 "C"
 "E" MAX
ACTUAL SIZE
FINISH: .0007/.0010 ELECTROLESS NICKEL PER SAE
AMS-2404 CLASS 3 OR 4 GRADE B
HARDWARE: PASSIVATED STAINLESS STEEL, E-CLIP
NOT SHOWN
NOTE:
BACKSHELL MATERIAL: ALUMINUM ALLOY
EACH KIT INCLUDES:
BACKSHELL, TWO SCREWS AND
TWO RETAINING CLIPS. ORDER
ONE KIT PER CONNECTOR
NUMBERROWS "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" "F" "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" "F"
A97003-009 9 2 .785 .565 .340 .344 .673 .851 19.94 14.35 8.64 8.74 17.09 21.62
A97003-015 15 2 .935 .715 .340 .494 .673 .876 23.75 18.16 8.64 12.55 17.09 22.25
A97003-021 21 2 1.085 .865 .340 .644 .673 .901 27.56 21.97 8.64 16.36 17.09 22.89
A97003-025 25 2 1.185 .965 .360 .744 .700 .943 30.10 24.51 9.14 18.90 17.78 23.95
A97003-031 31 2 1.335 1.115 .360 .894 .700 .963 33.91 28.32 9.14 22.71 17.78 24.46
A97003-037 37 2 1.485 1.265 .360 .994 .700 .983 37.72 32.13 9.14 25.25 17.78 24.97
A97003-513 51 3 1.435 1.215 .400 1.044 .755 1.058 36.45 30.86 10.16 26.52 19.18 26.87
CONTACTS ENGLISH (IN) METRIC (mm)OMNETICS
PART #
 "A" MAX
 "D"±30.010

BACKSHELL HALVES, TWO ASSEMBLY
SCREWS, TWO JACKSCREWS AND TWO
RETAINING CLIPS. ORDER ONE KIT
PER CONNECTOR
 "B"
 "F"±.010
 "A" MIN
 .125
 "E"±.020
 "D"±.010
ACTUAL SIZE
#2-56
UNC-2A
 "C" MIN
NUMBERROWS "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" "F" "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" "F"
A97004-021 21 2 1.185 .865 .370 .368 .950 .630 30.10 21.97 9.40 9.35 24.13 16.00
A97004-025 25 2 1.285 .965 .370 .468 1.000 .680 32.64 24.51 9.40 11.89 25.40 17.27
A97004-031 31 2 1.435 1.115 .370 .618 1.040 .720 36.45 28.32 9.40 15.70 26.42 18.29
A97004-037 37 2 1.585 1.265 .370 .718 1.080 .760 40.26 32.13 9.40 18.24 27.43 19.30
A97004-513 51 3 1.535 1.215 .410 .768 1.160 .840 38.99 30.86 10.41 19.51 29.46 21.34
OMNETICS
PART #
CONTACTS ENGLISH (IN) METRIC (mm)
BACKSHELL MATERIAL: ALUMINUM ALLOY

SCREWS, TWO JACKSCREWS AND TWO
RETAINING CLIPS. ORDER ONE KIT
PER CONNECTOR
 "F"±.060
 "B"
 "A"±.010
 .093±.010
 "E" MAX
#2-56
UNC-2A
 "D"
 "C"±.010
ACTUAL SIZE
NUMBERROWS "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" "F" "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" "F"
A97005-009 9 2 .796 .565 .318 .160 1.000 .775 20.22 14.35 8.08 4.06 25.40 19.69
A97005-015 15 2 .946 .715 .318 .190 1.050 .825 24.03 18.16 8.08 4.83 26.67 20.96
A97005-021 21 2 1.096 .865 .318 .220 1.100 .860 27.84 21.97 8.08 5.59 27.94 21.84
A97005-025 25 2 1.196 .965 .318 .260 1.150 .925 30.38 24.51 8.08 6.60 29.21 23.50
A97005-031 31 2 1.346 1.115 .318 .275 1.190 .985 34.19 28.32 8.08 6.99 30.23 25.02
A97005-037 37 2 1.496 1.265 .318 .285 1.230 1.050 38.00 32.13 8.08 7.24 31.24 26.67
A97005-513 51 3 1.446 1.215 .361 .350 1.312 1.100 36.73 30.86 9.17 8.89 33.32 27.94
OMNETICS
PART #
CONTACTS ENGLISH (IN) METRIC (mm)
BACKSHELL MATERIAL: ALUMINUM ALLOY